


Vorbemerkung

Das vorliegende Veröffentlichungsverzeichnis umfasst die im Jahr 2021 erschienenen

Publikationen des Programm-Topics 9 „Healthy Planet – Towards a Non-Toxic Environment"

des Helmholtz-Programms „Changing Earth - Sustaining our Future“ des Forschungsbereichs

Erde und Umwelt, die von Beschäftigten des Helmholtz-Zentrums für Umweltforschung – UFZ

verfasst, mitverfasst oder herausgegeben wurden.

Ist eine Publikation zusätzlich noch weiteren Programm-Topics zugeordnet, wird dies durch

einen Hinweis auf Haupt- und Nebenzuordnungen ersichtlich.

Redaktionsschluss für diese Publikationsliste war der 31.01.2022.

UFZ-Beschäftigte sind im Unterschied zu Externen bei allen Publikationen durch

fette Schrift hervorgehoben.

Das anschließende Autorenregister verzeichnet alle UFZ-Namen in alphabetischer

Reihenfolge mit den laufenden Nummern der zugehörigen Publikationen.

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen ........................... 3

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften .......................................................................... 27

Bücher ......................................................................................................................................... 28

Buchherausgaben ....................................................................................................................... 29

Buchkapitel ................................................................................................................................. 30

UFZ-Autorenregister ................................................................................................................. 31



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

1. Aalizadeh, R., Alygizakis, N.A., Schymanski, E.L., Krauss, M., Schulze, T., Ibáñez, M.,

McEachran, A.D., Chao, A., Williams, A.J., Gago-Ferrero, P., Covaci, A., Moschet, C.,

Young, T.M., Hollender, J., Slobodnik, J., Thomaidis, N.S. (2021):

Development and application of liquid chromatographic retention time indices in

HRMS-based suspect and nontarget screening

Anal. Chem. 93 (33), 11601 - 11611

2. Allen, J., Gross, E.M., Courcoul, C., Bouletreau, S., Compin, A., Elger, A., Ferriol,

J., Hilt, S., Jassey, V.E.J., Laviale, M., Polst, B.H., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Stibor, H.,

Vijayaraj, V., Leflaive, J. (2021):

Disentangling the direct and indirect effects of agricultural runoffon freshwater

ecosystems subject to global warming: A microcosm study

Water Res. 190 , art. 116713

3. Allendorf, F., Goss, K.-U., Ulrich, N. (2021):

Estimating the equilibrium distribution of perfluoroalkyl acids (PFAAs) and four of their

alternatives in mammals

Environ. Toxicol. Chem. 40 (3), 910 - 920

4. Alric, B., Dézerald, O., Meyer, A., Billoir, E., Coulaud, R., Larras, F., Mondy, C.P.,

Usseglio-Polatera, P. (2021):

How diatom-, invertebrate- and fish-based diagnostic tools can support the ecological

assessment of rivers in a multi-pressure context: temporal trends over the past two

decades in France

Sci. Total Environ. 762 , art. 143915

5. Anders, J., Petruschke, H., Jehmlich, N., Haange, S.-B., von Bergen, M., Stadler, P.F.

(2021):

A workflow to identify novel proteins based on the direct mapping of

peptide-spectrum-matches to genomic locations

BMC Bioinformatics  22 , art. 277

6. Antoniadis, V., Shaheen, S.M., Stärk, H.-J., Wennrich, R., Levizou, E., Merbach, I.,

Rinklebe, J. (2021):

Phytoremediation potential of twelve wild plant species for toxic elements in a

contaminated soil

Environ. Int. 146 , art. 106233

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

7. Arinaitwe, K., Keltsch, N., Taabu-Munyaho, A., Reemtsma, T., Berger, U. (2021):

Perfluoroalkyl substances (PFASs) in the Ugandan waters of Lake Victoria: Spatial

distribution, catchment release and public exposure risk via municipal water consumption

Sci. Total Environ. 783 , art. 146970

- 3 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

8. Arp, H.P.H., Kühnel, D., Rummel, C., MacLeod, M., Potthoff, A., Reichelt,

S., Rojo-Nieto, E., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Sonnenberg, J., Toorman, E., Jahnke, A.

(2021):

Weathering plastics as a planetary boundary threat: Exposure, fate, and hazards

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (11), 7246 - 7255

9. Bastida, F., Jehmlich, N., Starke, R., Benndorf, D., López-Mondéjar, R., Plaza, C.,

Freixino, Z., Ramírez-Ortuño, C., Ruiz-Navarro, A., Díaz-López, M., Vera, A., Moreno,

J.L., Eldridge, D.J., García, C., Delgado-Baquerizo, M. (2021):

Structure and function of bacterial metaproteomes across biomes

Soil Biol. Biochem. 160 , art. 108331

10. Bauer, M. (2021):

The role of GPR15 function in blood and vasculature

Int. J. Mol. Sci. 22 (19), art. 10824

11. Baumer, A., Jäsch, S., Ulrich, N., Bechmann, I., Landmann, J., Escher, B.I. (2021):

Kinetics of equilibrium passive sampling of organic chemicals with polymers in diverse

mammalian tissues

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (13), 9097 - 9108

12. Baumer, A., Jäsch, S., Ulrich, N., Bechmann, I., Landmann, J., Stöver, A., Escher, B.I.

(2021):

Chemical mixtures in human post-mortem tissues assessed by a combination of

chemical analysis and in vitro bioassays after extraction with silicone

Environ. Int. 157 , art. 106867

13. Bedulina, D., Drozdova, P., Gurkov, A., von Bergen, M., Stadler, P.F., Luckenbach, T.,

Timofeyev, M., Kalkhof, S. (2021):

Proteomics reveals sex-specific heat shock response of Baikal

amphipod Eulimnogammarus cyaneus

Sci. Total Environ. 763 , art. 143008

14. Bieczynski, F., Burkhardt-Medicke, K., Luquet, C.M., Scholz, S., Luckenbach, T.

(2021):

Chemical effects on dye efflux activity in live zebrafish embryos and on zebrafish Abcb4

ATPase activity

FEBS Lett. 595 (6), 828 - 843

15. Böhme, A., Moldrickx, J., Schüürmann, G. (2021):

Amino reactivity of glutardialdehyde and monoaldehydes - chemoassay profile vs skin

sensitization potency

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 34 (11), 2353 - 2365

- 4 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

16. Breitner, S., Su, C., Franck, U., Wiedensohler, A., Cyrys, J., Pan, X., Wichmann, H.-E.,

Schneider, A., Peters, A. (2021):

The association between particulate air pollution and respiratory mortality in Beijing

before, during, and after the 2008 Olympic and Paralympic Games

Front. Environ. Sci. 9 , art. 624180

17. Budhraja, R., Karande, S., Ding, C., Ullrich, M.K., Wagner, S., Reemtsma, T.,

Adrian, L. (2021):

Characterization of membrane-bound metalloproteins in the

anaerobic ammonium-oxidizing bacterium “Candidatus Kuenenia stuttgartiensis” strain

CSTR1

Talanta  223 (Part 2), art. 121711

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

18. Bundschuh, M., Zubrod, J.P., Wernicke, T., Konschak, M., Werner, L., Brühl, C.A.,

Baudy, P., Schulz, R. (2021):

Bottom‐up effects of fungicides on tadpoles of the European common frog (Rana

temporaria)

Ecol. Evol. 11 (9), 4353 - 4365

19. Busse, M., Plenagl, S., Campe, N.K.J., Müller, A.J., Tedford, K., Schumacher, A.,

Zenclussen, A.C. (2021):

Maternal B cell-intrinsic MyD88 signaling mediates LPS-driven intrauterine fetal death

Cells 10 (10), art. 2693

20. Busse, M., Redlich, A., Hartig, R., Costa, S.-D., Rathert, H., Fest, S., Zenclussen, A.C.

(2021):

Imbalance between inflammatory and regulatory cord blood B cells following pre-term

birth

J. Reprod. Immunol. 145 , art. 103319

21. Caballero‑Casero, N., Belova, L., Vervliet, P., Antignac, J.-P., Castaño, A.,

Debrauwer, L., Esteban López, M., Huber, C., Klanova, J., Krauss, M., Lommen, A.,

Mol, H.G.J., Oberacher, H., Pardo, O., Price, E.J., Reinstadler, V., Vitale, C.M., van

Nuijs, A.L.N., Covaci, A. (2021):

Towards harmonised criteria in quality assurance and quality control of suspect and

non-target LC-HRMS analytical workflows for screening of emerging contaminants in

human biomonitoring

Trac-Trends Anal. Chem. 136 , art. 116201

- 5 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

22. Cárdenas Espinosa, M.J., Schmidgall, T., Wagner, G., Kappelmeyer, U., Schreiber,

S., Heipieper, H.J., Eberlein, C. (2021):

An optimized method for RNA extraction from the polyurethane oligomer

degrading strain Pseudomonas capeferrum TDA1 growing on aromatic substrates such as

phenol and 2,4-diaminotoluene

PLOS One 16 (11), e0260002

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

23. Carere, M., Antoccia, A., Buschini, A., Frenzilli, G., Marcon, F., Andreoli, C.,

Gorbi, G., Suppa, A., Montalbano, S., Prota, V., De Battistis, F., Guidi, P.,

Bernardeschi, M., Palumbo, M., Scarcelli, V., Colasanti, M., D'Ezio, V.,

Persichini, T., Scalici, M., Sgura, A., Spani, F., Udroiu, I., Valenzuela, M.,

Lacchetti, I., di Domenico, K., Cristiano, W., Marra, V., Ingelido, A.M.,

Iacovella, N., De Felip, E., Massei, R., Mancini, L. (2021):

An integrated approach for chemical water quality assessment of an urban river stretch

through Effect-Based Methods and emerging pollutants analysis with a focus on

genotoxicity

J. Environ. Manage. 300 , art. 113549

24. Chen, J., Haase, N., Haange, S.-B., Sucher, R., Münzker, J., Jäger, E., Schischke, K.,

Seyfried, F., von Bergen, M., Hankir, M.K., Krügel, U., Fenske, W.K. (2021):

Roux-en-Y gastric bypass contributes to weight loss-independent improvement in

hypothalamic inflammation and leptin sensitivity through gut-microglia-neuron-crosstalk

Mol. Metab. 48 , art. 101214

25. da Silva, M.P., Blaurock, K., Beudert, B., Fleckenstein, J.H., Hopp, L.,

Peiffer, S., Reemtsma, T., Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2021):

Delineating source contributions to stream dissolved organic matter composition under

baseflow conditions in forested headwater catchments

J. Geophys. Res.-Biogeosci. 126 (8), e2021JG006425

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

26. Ebert, A., Goss, K.-U. (2021):

Model for protonophoric uncoupling: explaining discrepancies between BLM and

mitochondria

Eur. Biophys. J. Biophys. Lett. 50 (Suppl. 1), 126 - 126

27. Escher, B., Neale, P. (2021):

Effect-based trigger values for mixtures of chemicals in surface water detected with in

vitro bioassays

Environ. Toxicol. Chem. 40 (2), 487 - 499

- 6 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

28. Fazia, S., Amalfitano, S., Venturi, S., Pacini, N., Vazquez, S., Olaka, L.A.,

Tassi, F., Crognale, S., Herzsprung, P., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Cabassi, J., Capecchiacci, F.,

Rossetti, S., Yakimov, M.M., Vaselli, O., Harper, D.M., Butturini, A. (2021):

High concentrations of dissolved biogenic methane associated with cyanobacterial

blooms in East African lake surface water

Commun. Biol. 4 , art. 845

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

29. Ford, A.T., Ågerstrand, M., Brooks, B.W., Allen, J., Bertram, M.G., Brodin, T.,

Dang, Z., Duquesne, S., Sahm, R., Hoffmann, F., Hollert, H., Jacob, S., Klüver, N.,

Lazorchak, J.M., Ledesma, M., Melvin, S.D., Mohr, S., Padilla, S., Pyle, G.G., Scholz, S.,

Saaristo, M., Smit, E., Steevens, J.A., van den Berg, S., Kloas, W., Wong, B.B.M.,

Ziegler, M., Maack, G. (2021):

The role of behavioral ecotoxicology in environmental protection

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (9), 5620 - 5628

30. Frissen, M., Liao, L., Schneider, K.M., Djudjaj, S., Haybaeck, J., Wree,

A., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M., Latz, E., Boor, P., Trautwein, C. (2021):

Bidirectional role of NLRP3 during acute and chronic cholestatic liver injury

Hepatology 73 (5), 1836 - 1854

31. Ganatra, A.A., Kandie, F.J., Fillinger, U., McOdimba, F., Torto, B., Brack, W., Liess,

M., Hollert, H., Becker, J.M. (2021):

Calibration of the SPEAR

pesticides

 bioindicator for cost-effective pesticide monitoring in

East African streams

Environ. Sci. Eur. 33 , art. 58

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

32. Genath, A., Petruschke, H., von Bergen, M., Einspanier, R. (2021):

Influence of formic acid treatment on the proteome of the ectoparasite Varroa destructor

PLOS One 16 (10), e0258845

33. Giannopoulos, K., Benettoni, P., Holbrook, T.R., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S.,

Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2021):

Direct analysis of fulvic acids adsorbed onto capped gold nanoparticles by laser

desorption ionization Fourier-transform ion cyclotron resonance mass spectrometry

Environ. Sci.-Nano 8 (8), 2336 - 2346

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

- 7 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

34. Gómez, L., Niegowska, M., Navarro, A., Amendola, L., Arukwe, A., Ait-Aissa,

S., Balzamo, S., Barreca, S., Belkin, S., Bittner, M., Blaha, L., Buchinger, S.,

Busetto, M., Carere, M., Colzani, L., Dellavedova, P., Denslow, N., Escher, B.I.,

Hogstrand, C., Khan, E.A., König, M., Kroll, K.J., Lacchetti, I.,

Maillot-Marechal, E., Moscovici, L., Potalivo, M., Sanseverino, I., Santos,

R., Schifferli, A., Schlichting, R., Sforzini, S., Simon, E., Shpigel, E., Sturzenbaum, S.,

Vermeirssen, E., Viarengo, A., Werner, I., Lettieri, T. (2021):

Estrogenicity of chemical mixtures revealed by a panel of bioassays

Sci. Total Environ. 785 , art. 147284

35. González-Fernández, D., Cózar, A., Hanke, G., Viejo, J., Morales-Caselles,

C., Bakiu, R., Barceló, D., Bessa, F., Bruge, A., Cabrera, M., Castro-Jiménez,

C., Constant, M., Crosti, R., Galletti, Y., Kideys, A.E., Machitadze, N., de

Brito, J.P., Pogojeva, M., Ratola, N., Rigueira, J., Rojo-Nieto, E., Savenko, O.,

Schöneich-Argent, R.I., Siedlewicz, G., Suaria, G., Tourgeli, M. (2021):

Floating macrolitter leaked from Europe into the ocean

Nat. Sustain. 4 (6), 474 - 483

36. Goss, K.-U. (2021):

Mantrailing as evidence in court?

Forensic Sci. Int. Rep. 3 , art. 100204

37. Goss, K.-U., Schoon, A. (2021):

Concerns regarding “Individual human scent as a forensic identifier using mantrailing”,

Forensic Science International Volume 282, January 2018, Pages 111–121

Forensic Sci. Int. 318 , art. 110606

38. Greiner–Haas, F., von Bergen, M., Sawers, R.G., Lechner, U., Türkowsky, D. (2021):

Changes of the proteome and acetylome during transition into the

stationary phase in the organohalide-respiring Dehalococcoides mccartyi strain CBDB1

Microorganisms 9 (2), art. 365

39. Grodtke, M., Paschke, A., Harzdorf, J., Krauss, M., Schüürmann, G. (2021):

Calibration and field application of the Atlantic HLB Disk containing Chemcatcher®

passive sampler – Quantitative monitoring of herbicides, other pesticides and

transformation products in German streams

J. Hazard. Mater. 410 , art. 124538

40. Großkopf, H., Vogel, S., Müller, C.D., Köhling, S., Dürig, J.-N., Möller, S.,

Schnabelrauch, M., Rademann, J., Hempel, U., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K. (2021):

Identification of intracellular glycosaminoglycan-interacting proteins by affinity

purification mass spectrometry

Biol. Chem. 402 (11), 1427 - 1440

- 8 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

41. Großkopf, H., Walter, K., Karkossa, I., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K. (2021):

Non-genomic AhR-signaling modulates the immune response in endotoxin-activated

macrophages after activation by the environmental stressor BaP

Front. Immunol. 12 , art. 620270

42. Günthardt, B.F., Hollender, J., Scheringer, M., Hungerbühler, K., Nanusha, M.Y.,

Brack, W., Bucheli, T.D. (2021):

Aquatic occurrence of phytotoxins in small streams triggered by biogeography, vegetation

growth stage, and precipitation

Sci. Total Environ. 798 , art. 149128

43. Halbach, K., Holbrook, T., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S. (2021):

Effective processing and evaluation of chemical imaging data with respect to

morphological features of the zebrafish embryo

Anal. Bioanal. Chem. 413 (6), 1675 - 1687

44. Halbach, K., Möder, M., Schrader, S., Liebmann, L., Schäfer, R.B.,

Schneeweiss, A., Schreiner, V.C., Vormeier, P., Weisner, O., Liess, M., Reemtsma, T.

(2021):

Small streams – large concentrations? Pesticide monitoring in small agricultural streams

in Germany during dry weather and rainfall

Water Res. 203 , art. 117535

45. Han, L., Kaesler, J., Peng, C., Reemtsma, T., Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2021):

Online counter gradient LC-FT-ICR-MS enables detection of highly polar natural organic

matter fractions

Anal. Chem. 93 (3), 1740 - 1748

46. Harris, C.P., Fuertes, E., Koletzko, S., von Berg, A., Berdel, D., Schikowski,

T., Herberth, G., Bauer, C.-P., Schulz, H., Jarvis, D., Standl, M. (2021):

Thorax 76 (Suppl. 1), A51

47. Haß, U., Schütte, O., Franz, K., Norman, K. (2021):

Dietary Inflammatory Index (DII) – Nützlicher Wegweiser in der praktischen Beratung

oder rein theoretisches Modell in der Ernährungsforschung? Dietary Inflammatory Index

(DII) – useful guide in practical advice or a purely theoretical model in nutritional

research?

Aktuelle Ernährungsmedizin 46 (3), 174 - 185

48. Henneberger, L., Huchthausen, J., Wojtysiak, N., Escher, B.I. (2021):

Quantitative in vitro-to-in vivo extrapolation: Nominal versus freely dissolved

concentration

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 34 (4), 1175 - 1182

- 9 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

49. Hensgens, G., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Guillemette, F., Laudon, H., Berggren, M. (2021):

Impacts of litter decay on organic leachate composition and reactivity

Biogeochemistry 154 , 99 - 117

50. Hering, J.G., Croce, R., Escher, B.I., Magurran, A.E., Noheda, B. (2021):

News stories must account for gender bias

Science  374 (6574), 1455 - 1456

51. Holbrook, T.R., Gallot-Duval, D., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S. (2021):

An investigation into LA-spICP-ToF-MS uses for in situ measurement of environmental

multi-elemental nanoparticles

J. Anal. At. Spectrom. 36 (10), 2107 - 2115

52. Holder, B., Aplin, J.D., Gomez-Lopez, N., Heazell, A.E.P., James, J.L.,

Jones, C.J.P., Jones, H., Lewis, R.M., Mor, G., Roberts, C.T., Robertson,

S.A., Zenclussen, A.C. (2021):

‘Fetal side’ of the placenta: anatomical mis-annotation of carbon particle ‘transfer’ across

the human placenta

Nat. Commun. 12 , art. 7049

53. Höper, T., Siewert, K., Dumit, V.I., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K., Haase, A. (2021):

The contact allergen NiSO

4

 triggers a distinct molecular response in primary human

dendritic cells compared to bacterial LPS

Front. Immunol. 12 , art. 644700

54. Huber, C., Müller, E., Schulze, T., Brack, W., Krauss, M. (2021):

Improving the screening analysis of pesticide metabolites in human biomonitoring by

combining high-throughput in vitro íncubation and automated LC–HRMS data processing

Anal. Chem. 93 (26), 9149 - 9157

55. Huhn, S., Escher, B.I., Krauss, M., Scholz, S., Hackermüller, J., Altenburger, R.

(2021):

Unravelling the chemical exposome in cohort studies: routes explored and steps to

become comprehensive

Environ. Sci. Eur. 33 , art. 17

56. Hyytiäinen, H., Kirjavainen, P.V., Täubel, M., Tuoresmäki, P., Casas, L.,

Heinrich, J., Herberth, G., Strandl, M., Renz, H., Piippo-Savolainen, E., Hyvärinen, A.,

Pekkanen, J., Karvonen, A.M. (2021):

Microbial diversity in homes and the risk of allergic rhinitis and inhalant atopy in two

European birth cohorts

Environ. Res. 196 , art. 110835

- 10 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

57. Jakob, L., Vereshchagina, K.P., Tillmann, A., Rivarola-Duarte, L.,

Axenov-Gribanov, D.V., Bedulina, D.S., Gurkov, A.N., Drozdova, P.,

Timofeyev, M.A., Stadler, P.F., Luckenbach, T., Pörtner, H.-O., Sartoris, F.J., Lucassen,

M. (2021):

Thermal reaction norms of key metabolic enzymes reflect divergent physiological and

behavioral adaptations of closely related amphipod species

Sci. Rep. 11 , art. 4562

58. Jemec Kokalj, A., Hartmann, N.B., Drobne, D., Potthoff, A., Kühnel, D. (2021):

Quality of nanoplastics and microplastics ecotoxicity studies: Refining quality criteria for

nanomaterial studies

J. Hazard. Mater. 415 , art. 125751

59. Jeschke, L., Santamaria, C.G., Meyer, N., Zenclussen, A.C., Bartley, J., Schumacher,

A. (2021):

Early-pregnancy dydrogesterone supplementation mimicking luteal-phase support in ART

patients did not provoke major reproductive disorders in pregnant mice and their progeny

Int. J. Mol. Sci. 22 (10), art. 5403

60. Jing, Y., Krauss, M., Zschieschang, S., Miltner, A., Butkovskyi, A., Eggen,

T., Kästner, M., Nowak, K.M. (2021):

Superabsorbent polymer as a supplement substrate of constructed wetland to retain

pesticides from agricultural runoff

Water Res. 207 , art. 117776

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

61. Junge, K.M., Buchenauer, L., Elter, E., Butter, K., Kohajda, T., Herberth, G., Röder,

S., Borte, M., Kiess, W., von Bergen, M., Simon, J.C., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E.,

Lehmann, I., Gminski, R., Ohlmeyer, M., Polte, T. (2021):

Wood emissions and asthma development: Results from an experimental mouse model

and a prospective cohort study

Environ. Int. 151 , art. 106449

62. Karkossa, I., Bannuscher, A., Hellack, B., Wohlleben, W., Laloy, J., Stan, M.S.,

Dinischiotu, A., Wiemann, M., Luch, A., Haase, A., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K.

(2021):

Nanomaterials induce different levels of oxidative stress, depending on the used model

system: Comparison of in vitro and in vivo effects

Sci. Total Environ. 801 , art. 149538

- 11 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

63. Karkossa, I., Bannuscher, A., Hellack, B., Wohlleben, W., Laloy, J., Stan, M.S.,

Dinischiotu, A., Wiemann, M., Luch, A., Haase, A., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K.

(2021):

Omics reveal different oxidative stress levels induced by nanomaterials in vitro and in

vivo

Toxicol. Lett. 350 (Suppl.), S125

64. Karpov, M., Seiwert, B., Mordehay, V., Reemtsma, T., Polubesova, T., Chefetz, B.

(2021):

Abiotic transformation of lamotrigine by redox-active mineral and phenolic compounds

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (3), 1535 - 1544

65. Kasmanas, J.C., Bartholomäus, A., Borim Corrêa, F., Tal, T., Jehmlich, N., Herberth,

G., von Bergen, M., Stadler, P.F., de Carvalho, A.C.P.L.F., Nunes da Rocha, U. (2021):

HumanMetagenomeDB: a public repository of curated and standardized metadata for

human metagenomes

Nucleic Acids Res. 49 (D1), D743 - D750

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

66. Keller, N.-S., Hornbruch, G., Lüders, K., Werban, U., Vogt, C., Kallies, R.,

Dahmke, A., Richnow, H.H. (2021):

Monitoring of the effects of a temporally limited heat stress on microbial communities in

a shallow aquifer

Sci. Total Environ. 781 , art. 146377

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

67. Kilanowski, A., Thiering, E., Kress, S., Wang, G., Kumar, A., Schikowski, T.,

Berdel, D., von Berg, A., Bauer, C., Koletzko, S., Heinrich, J., Herberth, G., Melén, E.,

Peters, A., Standl, M. (2021):

Developmental clusters of allergic diseases: Early-life risk factors, characteristics and

genetic effects

Allergy 76 (S110), 406 - 407

68. Kimani, V., Ullrich, R., Büttner, E., Herzog, R., Kellner, H., Jehmlich, N., Hofrichter,

M., Liers, C. (2021):

First dye-decolorizing peroxidase from an ascomycetous fungus secreted by Xylaria

grammica

Biomolecules 11 (9), art. 1391

69. Klöckner, P., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S. (2021):

The diverse metal composition of plastic items and its implications

Sci. Total Environ. 764 , art. 142870

- 12 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

70. Klöckner, P., Seiwert, B., Wagner, S., Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Organic markers of tire and road wear particles in sediments and soils: Transformation

products of major antiozonants as promising candidates

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (17), 11723 - 11732

71. Klöckner, P., Seiwert, B., Weyrauch, S., Escher, B.I., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S.

(2021):

Comprehensive characterization of tire and road wear particles in highway tunnel road

dust by use of size and density fractionation

Chemosphere 279 , art. 130530

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

72. Kovochich, M., Parker, J.A., Oh, S.C., Lee, J.P., Wagner, S., Reemtsma, T., Unice,

K.M. (2021):

Characterization of individual tire and road wear particles in environmental road dust,

tunnel dust, and sediment

Environ. Sci. Technol. Lett. 8 (12), 1057 - 1064

73. Kraft, S., Buchenauer, L., Polte, T. (2021):

Mold, mycotoxins and a dysregulated immune system: A combination of concern?

Int. J. Mol. Sci. 22 (22), art. 12269

74. Krause, S., Goss, K.-U. (2021):

Prediction of unbound fractions for in vitro–in vivo extrapolation of biotransformation

data

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 34 (1), 7 - 11

75. Krause, S., Goss, K.-U. (2021):

Relevance of desorption kinetics and permeability for in vitro-based predictions of

hepatic clearance in fish

Aquat. Toxicol. 235 , art. 105825

76. Krause, S., Goss, K.-U. (2021):

Could chemical exposure and bioconcentration in fish be affected by slow binding

kinetics in blood?

Environ. Sci.-Proc. Imp. 23 (5), 714 - 722

77. Kretschmer, T., Zenclussen, A.C. (2021):

Maternale Schadstoffexposition und kindliche (intrauterine) Entwicklung. Maternal

exposure to pollutants and child (intrauterine) development

Der Gynäkologe 54 (4), 253 - 259

- 13 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

78. Kruse, S., Türkowsky, D., Birkigt, J., Matturro, B., Franke, S., Jehmlich, N., von

Bergen, M., Westermann, M., Rossetti, S., Nijenhuis, I., Adrian, L., Diekert, G., Goris,

T. (2021):

Interspecies metabolite transfer and aggregate formation in a co-culture

of Dehalococcoides and Sulfurospirillum dehalogenating tetrachloroethene to ethene

ISME J.  15 (6), 1794 - 1809

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

79. Le Duc, D., Lin, C.-C., Popkova, Y., Yang, Z., Akhil, V., Çakir, M.V.,

Grunewald, S., Simon, J.-C., Dietz, A., Dannenberger, D., Garten, A.,

Lemke, J.R., Schiller, J., Blüher, M., Nono Nankam, P.A., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von

Bergen, M., Kelso, J., Schöneberg, T. (2021):

Reduced lipolysis in lipoma phenocopies lipid accumulation in obesity

Int. J. Obes. 45 (3), 565 - 576

80. Lee, J., Braun, G., Henneberger, L., König, M., Schlichting, R., Scholz, S., Escher,

B.I. (2021):

Critical membrane concentration and mass-balance model to identify baseline

cytotoxicity of hydrophobic and ionizable organic chemicals in mammalian cell lines

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 34 (9), 2100 - 2109

81. Li, Q., Cooper, R.E., Wegner, C.-E., Taubert, M., Jehmlich, N., von Bergen, M., Küsel,

K. (2021):

Insights into autotrophic activities and carbon flow in iron-rRich pelagic aggregates (iron

snow)

Microorganisms 9 (7), art. 1368

82. Liebscher, L., Weißenborn, C., Langwisch, S., Gohlke, B.-O., Preissner, R.,

Rabinovich, G.A., Christiansen, N., Christiansen, H., Zenclussen, A.C., Fest, S. (2021):

A minigene DNA vaccine encoding peptide epitopes derived from Galectin-1 has

protective antitumoral effects in a model of neuroblastoma

Cancer Lett. 509 , 105 - 114

83. Liess, M., Liebmann, L., Vormeier, P., Weisner, O., Altenburger, R., Borchardt, D.,

Brack, W., Chatzinotas, A., Escher, B., Foit, K., Gunold, R., Henz, S.,

Hitzfeld, K.L., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Kamjunke, N., Kaske, O., Knillmann, S., Krauss,

M., Küster, E., Link, M., Lück, M., Möder, M., Müller, A., Paschke, A.,

Schäfer, R.B., Schneeweiss, A., Schreiner, V.C., Schulze, T., Schüürmann, G., von

Tümpling, W., Weitere, M., Wogram, J., Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Pesticides are the dominant stressors for vulnerable insects in lowland streams

Water Res. 201 , art. 117262

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5, T7

- 14 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

84. Lipaeva, P., Vereshchagina, K., Drozdova, P., Jakob, L., Kondrateva, E.,

Lucassen, M., Bedulina, D., Timofeyev, M., Stadler, P., Luckenbach, T. (2021):

Different ways to play it cool: Transcriptomic analysis sheds light on different activity

patterns of three amphipod species under long-term cold exposure

Mol. Ecol. 30 (22), 5735 - 5751

85. Lohse, M., Haag, R., Lippold, E., Vetterlein, D., Reemtsma, T., Lechtenfeld, O.J.

(2021):

Direct imaging of plant metabolites in the rhizosphere using laser desorption ionization

ultra-high resolution mass spectrometry

Front. Plant Sci. 12 , art. 753812

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

86. Lovera, F.A., Cardinale, Y.C., Nabhan Homsi, M. (2021):

Sentiment analysis in twitter based on knowledge graph and deep learning classification

Electronics 10 (22), art. 2739

87. Luo, M., Meehan, A.J., Walton, E., Röder, S., Herberth, G., Zenclussen, A.C.,

Cosín-Tomás, M., Sunyer, J., Mulder, R.H., Cortes Hidalgo, A.P.,

Bakermans-Kranenburg, M.J., Felix, J.F., Relton, C., Suderman, M., Pappa, I., Kok, R.,

Tiemeier, H., van IJzendoorn, M.H., Barker, E.D., Cecil, C.A.M. (2021):

Neonatal DNA methylation and childhood low prosocial behavior: An epigenome-wide

association meta-analysis

Am. J. Med. Genet. B 186 (4), 228 - 241

88. Machate, O., Dellen, J., Schulze, T., Wentzky, V.C., Krauss, M., Brack, W. (2021):

Evidence for antifouling biocides as one of the limiting factors for the recovery of

macrophyte communities in lakes of Schleswig‑Holstein

Environ. Sci. Eur. 33 , art. 57

89. MacLeod, M., Arp, H.P.H., Tekman, M.B., Jahnke, A. (2021):

The global threat from plastic pollution

Science  373 (6550), 61 - 65

90. Mäki, J.M., Kirjavainen, P.V., Täubel, M., Piippo-Savolainen, E., Backman,

K., Hyvärinen, A., Tuoresmäki, P., Jayaprakash, B., Heinrich, J., Herberth, G., Standl,

M., Pekkanen, J., Karvonen, A.M. (2021):

Associations between dog keeping and indoor dust microbiota

Sci. Rep. 11 , art. 5341

- 15 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

91. Martini, S., Larras, F., Boyé, A., Faure, E., Aberle, N., Archambault, P., Bacouillard, L.,

Beisner, B.E., Bittner, L., Castella, E., Danger, M., Gauthier, O., Karp‐Boss, L.,

Lombard, F., Maps, F., Stemmann, L., Thiébaut, E., Usseglio‐Polatera, P., Vogt, M.,

Laviale, M., Ayata, S.-D. (2021):

Functional trait‐based approaches as a common framework for aquatic ecologists

Limnol. Oceanogr. 66 (3), 965 - 994

92. Medawar, E., Haange, S.-B., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Engelmann, B., Dietrich, A.,

Thieleking, R., Wiegank, C., Fries, C., Horstmann, A., Villringer, A., von Bergen, M.,

Fenske, W., Witte, A.V. (2021):

Gut microbiota link dietary fiber intake and short-chain fatty acid metabolism with eating

behavior

Transl. Psychiatr. 11 , art. 500

93. Meijer, J., Lamoree, M., Hamers, T., Antignac, J.-P., Hutinet, S., Debrauwer, L.,

Covaci, A., Huber, C., Krauss, M., Walker, D.I., Schymanski, E.L., Schymanski, R.,

Vlaanderen, J. (2021):

An annotation database for chemicals of emerging concern in exposome research

Environ. Int. 152 , art. 106511

94. Monikh, F.A., Chupani, L., Karkossa, I., Gardian, Z., Arenas-Logo, D., von Bergen, M.,

Schubert, K., Piackova, V., Zuskova, E., Jiskoot, W., Vijver, M.G., Peijnenburg,

W.J.G.M. (2021):

An environmental ecocorona influences the formation and evolution of the biological

corona on the surface of single-walled carbon nanotubes

NanoImpact 22 , art. 100315

95. Müller, M.E., Zwiener, C., Escher, B.I. (2021):

Storm event‐driven occurrence and transport of dissolved and sorbed organic

micropollutants and associated effects in the Ammer River, Southwestern Germany

Environ. Toxicol. Chem. 40 (1), 88 - 99

96. Müller-Deile, J., Sarau, G., Kotb, A., Daniel, C., Kalkhof, S., Christiansen, S., Schiffer,

M. (2021):

Novel diagnostic and therapeutic techniques reveal changed metabolomic profile in

recurrent focal segmental glomerulosclerosis

Nephrol. Dial. Transplant. 36 (Suppl. 1), art. 7286

97. Müller-Deile, J., Sarau, G., Kotb, A.M., Jaremenko, C., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E.,

Daniel, C., Kalkhof, S., Christiansen, S.H., Schiffer, M. (2021):

Novel diagnostic and therapeutic techniques reveal changed metabolic profiles in

recurrent focal segmental glomerulosclerosis

Sci. Rep. 11 , art. 4577

- 16 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

98. Muniz, M.S., Halbach, K., Araruna, I.C.A., Martins, R.X., Seiwert, B., Lechtenfeld, O.,

Reemtsma, T., Farias, D. (2021):

Moxidectin toxicity to zebrafish embryos: Bioaccumulation and biomarker responses

Environ. Pollut. 283 , art. 117096

99. Muschket, M., Brack, W., Inostroza, N.G., Beckers, L.-M., Schulze, T., Krauss, M.

(2021):

Sources and fate of the antiandrogenic fluorescent dye 4-methyl-7-diethylaminocoumarin

in small river systems

Environ. Toxicol. Chem. 40 (11), 3078 - 3091

100. Muz, M., Rojo-Nieto, E., Jahnke, A. (2021):

Removing disturbing matrix constituents from biota extracts from total extraction and

silicone-based passive sampling

Environ. Toxicol. Chem. 40 (10), 2693 - 2704

101. Nanusha, M.Y., Krauss, M., Sørensen, B.G., Schulze, T., Strobel, B.W., Brack, W.

(2021):

Occurrence of plant secondary metabolite fingerprints in river waters from Eastern

Jutland, Denmark

Environ. Sci. Eur. 33 , art. 25

102. Neuwald, I., Muschket, M., Zahn, D., Berger, U., Seiwert, B., Meier, T.,

Kuckelkorn, J., Strobel, C., Knepper, T.P., Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Filling the knowledge gap: A suspect screening study for 1310 potentially persistent and

mobile chemicals with SFC- and HILIC-HRMS in two German river systems

Water Res. 204 , art. 117645

103. Nickel, S., Vlaic, S., Christ, M., Schubert, K., Henschler, R., Tautenhahn, F., Burger,

C., Kühne, H., Erler, S., Roth, A., Wild, C., Brach, J., Hammad, S., Gittel, C.,

Baunack, M., Lange, U., Broschewitz, J., Stock, P., Metelmann, I., Bartels, M.,

Pietsch, U.-C., Krämer, S., Eichfeld, U., von Bergen, M., Dooley, S., Tautenhahn, H.-M.,

Christ, B. (2021):

Mesenchymal stromal cells mitigate liver damage after extended resection in the pig by

modulating thrombospondin-1/TGF-β

npj Regen. Med. 6 , art. 84

104. Nitsche, A., Arnold, C., Ueberham, U., Reiche, K., Fallmann, J., Hackermüller, J., Horn,

F., Stadler, P.F., Arendt, T. (2021):

Alzheimer-related genes show accelerated evolution

Mol. Psychiatr. 26 (10), 5790 - 5796

- 17 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

105. Niu, L., Ahlheim, J., Glaser, C., Gunold, R., Henneberger, L., König, M., Krauss, M.,

Schwientek, M., Zarfl, C., Escher, B.I. (2021):

Suspended particulate matter—A source or sink for chemical mixtures of organic

micropollutants in a small river under baseflow conditions?

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (8), 5106 - 5116

106. Oetken, M., Adler, M., Alt, K., Bachmann, J., Dombrowski, A., Duhme, F.,

Gabriel, A.-L., Grünewald, J., Jourdan, J., Lück, M., Mensch, C., Rösch, D., Ruthemann,

A., Terres, S., Völker, M.L., Wilhelm, F., Oehlmann, J. (2021):

The occurrence of intersex in different populations of the marine

amphipod Echinogammarus marinus in north-west Brittany – A longterm-study

Front. Endocrinol. 12 , art. 816418

107. Ogungbemi, A.O., Massei, R., Altenburger, R., Scholz, S., Küster, E. (2021):

Assessing combined effects for mixtures of similar and dissimilar acting neuroactive

substances on zebrafish embryo movement

Toxics 9 (5), art. 104

108. Ogungbemi, A.O., Teixido, E., Massei, R., Scholz, S., Küster, E. (2021):

Automated measurement of the spontaneous tail coiling of zebrafish embryos as a

sensitive behavior endpoint using a workflow in KNIME

MethodsX 8 , art. 101330

109. O’Shaughnessy, K.L., Fischer, F., Zenclussen, A.C. (2021):

Perinatal exposure to endocrine disrupting chemicals and neurodevelopment: How

articles of daily use influence the development of our children

Best Pract. Res. Clin. Endoc. Metab. 35 (5), art. 101568

110. Paparella, M., Scholz, S., Belanger, S., Braunbeck, T., Bicherel, P., Connors, K.,

Faßbender, C., Halder, M., Lillicrap, A., Liska, R., Schirmer, K., Stoddart, G., Thomas,

P., Walter-Rohde, S. (2021):

Limitations and uncertainties of acute fish toxicity assessments can be reduced using

alternative methods

ALTEX-Altern. Anim. Exp. 38 (1), 20 - 32

111. Pawliczak, J., Kolb, M., Bauer, M., Gminski, R., Dietz, A., Wichmann, G. (2021):

Micronucleus formation in primary oropharyngeal epithelial cells reveals mutagenicity of

cement dusts

Anticancer Res. 41 (4), 1849 - 1858

- 18 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

112. Petruschke, H., Schori, C., Canzler, S., Riesbeck, S., Poehlein, A., Daniel, R.,

Frei, D., Segessemann, T., Zimmerman, J., Marinos, G., Kaleta, C., Jehmlich, N.,

Ahrens, C.H., von Bergen, M. (2021):

Discovery of novel community-relevant small proteins in a simplified human intestinal

microbiome

Microbiome 9 , art. 55

113. Pinart, M., Jeran, S., Boeing, H., Stelmach-Mardas, M., Standl, M., Schulz, H.,

Harris, C., von Berg, A., Herberth, G., Koletzko, S., Linseisen, J., Breuninger, T.A.,

Nöthlings, U., Barbaresko, J., Benda, S., Lachat, C., Yang, C., Gasparini, P., Robino, A.,

Rojo-Martínez, G., Castaño, L., Guillaume, M., Donneau, A.-F., Hoge, A., Gillain, N.,

Avraam, D., Burton, P.R., Bouwman, J., Pischon, T., Nimptsch, K. (2021):

Dietary macronutrient composition in relation to circulating HDL and non-HDL

cholesterol: A federated individual-level analysis of Cross-sectional data from adolescents

and adults in 8 European studies

J. Nutr. 151 (8), 2317 - 2329

114. Proença, S., Escher, B.I., Fischer, F.C., Fisher, C., Grégoire, S., Hewitt, N.J., Nicol, B.,

Paini, A., Kramer, N.I. (2021):

Effective exposure of chemicals in in vitro cell systems: A review of chemical

distribution models

Toxicol. Vitro 73 , art. 105133

115. Qin, W., Stärk, H.-J., Müller, S., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S. (2021):

Determination of elemental distribution and evaluation of elemental

concentration in single Saccharomyces cerevisiae cells using single cell-inductively

coupled plasma mass spectrometry

Metallomics 13 (6), mfab032

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

116. Qin, W., Stärk, H.-J., Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Ruthenium red: a highly efficient and versatile cell staining agent for single-cell analysis

using inductively coupled plasma time-of-flight mass spectrometry

Analyst 146 (22), 6753 - 6759

117. Quevedo, A.C., Guggenheim, E., Briffa, S.M., Adams, J., Lofts, S., Kwak, M.,

Lee, T.G., Johnston, C., Wagner, S., Holbrook, T.R., Hachenberger, Y.U., Tentschert,

J., Davidson, N., Valsami-Jones, E. (2021):

UV-Vis spectroscopic characterization of nanomaterials in aqueous media

J. Vis. Exp. 176 , e61764

118. Rehberger, K., Escher, B.I., Scheidegger, A., Werner, I., Segner, H. (2021):

Evaluation of an in vitro assay to screen for the immunotoxic potential of chemicals to

fish

Sci. Rep. 11 , 3167

- 19 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

119. Reiber, L., Knillmann, S., Kaske, O., Atencio, L.C., Bittner, L., Albrecht, J.E.,

Götz, A., Fahl, A.-K., Beckers, L.-M., Krauss, M., Henkelmann, B.,

Schramm, K.-W., Inostroza, P.A., Schinkel, L., Brauns, M., Weitere, M., Brack, W.,

Liess, M. (2021):

Long-term effects of a catastrophic insecticide spill on stream invertebrates

Sci. Total Environ. 768 , art. 144456

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

120. Rughöft, S., Jehmlich, N., Gutierrez, T., Kleindienst, S. (2021):

Comparative proteomics of Marinobacter sp. TT1 reveals corexit impacts on hydrocarbon

metabolism, chemotactic motility, and biofilm formation

Microorganisms 9 (1), art. 3

121. Rummel, C.D., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Kallies, R., Benke, A., Herzsprung, P., Rynek, R.,

Wagner, S., Potthoff, A., Jahnke, A., Schmitt-Jansen, M. (2021):

Conditioning film and early biofilm succession on plastic surfaces

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (16), 11006 - 11018

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5, T7

122. Rutkowski, C., Lenz, J., Lang, A., Wolter, J., Mothes, S., Reemtsma, T., Grosse, G.,

Ulrich, M., Fuchs, M., Schirrmeister, L., Fedorov, A., Grigoriev, M., Lantuit, H., Strauss,

J. (2021):

Mercury in sediment core samples from deep Siberian ice-rich permafrost

Front. Earth Sci. 9 , art. 718153

123. Sallam, I.E., Abdelwareth, A., Attia, H., Aziz, R.K., Nabhan Homsi, M., von Bergen,

M., Farag, M.A. (2021):

Effect of gut microbiota biotransformation on dietary tannins and human health

implications

Microorganisms 9 (5), art. 965

124. Sartori Jeunon Gontijo, E., Herzsprung, P., Lechtenfeld, O.J., de Castro

Bueno, C., Barth, J.A.C., Rosa, A.H., Friese, K. (2021):

Multi-proxy approach involving ultrahigh resolution mass spectrometry and

self-organising maps to investigate the origin and quality of sedimentary organic matter

across a subtropical reservoir

Org. Geochem. 151 , art. 104165

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

125. Schaffert, A., Arnold, J., Karkossa, I., Blüher, M., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K.

(2021):

The emerging plasticizer alternative DINCH and its metabolite MINCH induce oxidative

stress and enhance inflammatory responses in human THP-1 macrophages

Cells 10 (9), art. 2367

- 20 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

126. Schaffert, A., Krieg, L., Weiner, J., Schlichting, R., Ueberham, E., Karkossa, I.,

Bauer, M., Landgraf, K., Junge, K.M., Wabitsch, M., Lehmann, J., Escher, B.I.,

Zenclussen, A.C., Körner, A., Blüher, M., Heiker, J.T., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K.

(2021):

Alternatives for the worse: Molecular insights into adverse effects of bisphenol a and

substitutes during human adipocyte differentiation

Environ. Int. 156 , art. 106730

127. Schaffert, A., Krieg, L., Weinert, J., Schlichting, R., Ueberham, E., Karkossa, I.,

Bauer, M., Junge, K., Wabitsch, M., Lehmann, J., Escher, B.I., Zenclussen, A.C.,

Körner, A., Blüher, M., Heiker, J.T., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K. (2021):

Emerging substitutes of BPA cause inflammation-like state and impaired insulin

sensitivity in differentiating human adipocytes

Toxicol. Lett. 350 (Suppl.), S130

128. Schubert, K., Karkossa, I., Schor, J., Engelmann, B., Steinheuer, L.M.,

Bruns, T., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Hackermüller, J., von Bergen, M. (2021):

A multi-omics analysis of mucosal-associated-invariant T cells reveals key drivers of

distinct modes of activation

Front. Immunol. 12 , art. 616967

129. Schüttler, A., Jakobs, G., Fix, J.M., Krauss, M., Krüger, J., Leuthold, D.,

Altenburger, R., Busch, W. (2021):

Transcriptome-wide prediction and measurement of combined effects induced by

chemical mixture exposure in zebrafish embryos

Environ. Health Perspect. 129 (4), art. 047006

130. Seiwert, B., Nihemaiti, M., Bauer, C., Muschket, M., Sauter, D., Gnirss, R.,

Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Ozonation products from trace organic chemicals in municipal wastewater and from

metformin: peering through the keyhole with supercritical fluid chromatography-mass

spectrometry

Water Res. 196 , art. 117024

131. Shahid, N., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Siddique, A., von Bergen, M., Liess, M. (2021):

Pesticide-induced metabolic changes are amplified by food stress

Sci. Total Environ. 792 , art. 148350

132. Siddique, A., Shahid, N., Liess, M. (2021):

Multiple stress reduces the advantage of pesticide adaptation

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (22), 15100 - 15109

- 21 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

133. Smith, L., Martin, C., Lasserre, F., Engelmann, B., Klément, W.,

Fougerat, A., Polizzi, A., Canlet, C., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M., Lippi, Y.,

Guillou, H., Loiseau, N., Payastre, L., Ellero-Simatos, S. (2021):

Impact d’une exposition alimentaire chronique au glyphosate à des doses de référence sur

le microbiote intestinal et le métabolisme énergétique chez la souris

Nutr. Clin. Metab. 35 (1), 74 - 74

134. Smutna, M., Vecerkova, J., Priebojova, J., Pipal, M., Krauss, M., Hilscherova, K. (2021):

Variability in retinoid-like activity of extracellular compound mixtures produced by wide

spectra of phytoplankton species and contributing metabolites

J. Hazard. Mater. 414 , art. 125412

135. Sossalla, N.A., Nivala, J., Reemtsma, T., Schlichting, R., König, M., Forquet, N., van

Afferden, M., Müller, R.A., Escher, B.I. (2021):

Removal of micropollutants and biological effects by conventional and intensified

constructed wetlands treating municipal wastewater

Water Res. 201 , art. 117349

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

136. Starke, R., Fernandes, M.L.P., Morais, D.K., Odriozola, I., Baldrian, P., Jehmlich, N.

(2021):

Explorative meta-analysis of 417 extant archaeal genomes to predict their contribution to

the total microbiome functionality

Microorganisms 9 (2), art. 381

137. Starke, R., Schäpe, S.S., Jehmlich, N., von Bergen, M. (2021):

Protein stable isotope probing with H

2

18

O differentiated cold stress response

at permissive temperatures from general growth at optimal conditions in Escherichia coli

K12

Rapid Commun. Mass Spectrom. 35 (1), e8941

138. Starke, R., Siles, J.A., Fernandes, M.L.P., Schallert, K., Benndorf, D., Plaza,

C., Jehmlich, N., Delgado-Baquerizo, M., Bastida, F. (2021):

The structure and function of soil archaea across biomes

J. Proteomics 237 , art. 104147

139. Stojanovska, V., Shah, A., Woidacki, K., Fischer, F., Bauer, M., Lindquist,

J.A., Mertens, P.R., Zenclussen, A.C. (2021):

YB-1 is altered in pregnancy-associated disorders and affects trophoblast in vitro

properties via alternation of multiple molecular traits

Int. J. Mol. Sci. 22 (13), art. 7226

- 22 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

140. Streidl, T., Karkossa, I., Segura Muñoz, R.R., Eberl, C., Zaufel, A., Plagge, J.,

Schmaltz, R., Schubert, K., Basic, M., Schneider, K.M., Afify, M., Trautwein, C.,

Tolba, R., Stecher, B., Doden, H.L., Ridlon, J.M., Ecker, J., Moustafa, T., von Bergen,

M., Ramer-Tait, A.E., Clavel, T. (2021):

The gut bacterium Extibacter muris produces secondary bile acids and influences liver

physiology in gnotobiotic mice

Gut Microbes 13 (1), 1 - 21

141. Tal, T., Vogs, C. (2021):

Invited perspective: PFAS bioconcentration and biotransformation in early life stage

zebrafish and its implications for human health protection

Environ. Health Perspect. 129 (7), art. 071304

142. Tentscher, P.R., Escher, B.I., Schlichting, R., König, M., Bramaz, N., Schirmer, K., von

Gunten, U. (2021):

Toxic effects of substituted p-benzoquinones and hydroquinones in in vitro bioassays are

altered by reactions with the cell assay medium

Water Res. 202 , art. 117415

143. Thürmann, L., Herberth, G., Seiwert, B., Schlittenbauer, L., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.,

Röder, S., Sack, U., Borte, M., von Bergen, M., Trump, S., Reemtsma, T., Lehmann, I.

(2021):

Prenatal paraben exposure and atopic dermatitis-related outcomes among children

Allergy 76 (10), 3122 - 3132

144. Tsaban, G., Meir, A.Y., Rinott, E., Zelicha, H., Kaplan, A., Shalev, A., Katz, A.,

Rudich, A., Tirosh, A., Shelef, I., Youngster, I., Lebovitz, S., Israeli, N., Shabat, M.,

Brikner, D., Pupkin, E., Stumvoll, M., Thiery, J., Ceglarek, U., Heiker, J.T., Körner,

A., Landgraf, K., von Bergen, M., Blüher, M., Stampfer, M.J., Shai, I. (2021):

The effect of green Mediterranean diet on cardiometabolic risk; a randomised controlled

trial

Heart 107 (13), 1054 - 1061

145. Ulrich, N., Goss, K.U., Ebert, A. (2021):

Exploring the octanol-water partition coefficient dataset using deep learning techniques

and data augmentation

Comm. Chem. 4 , art. 90

146. Van Den Bossche, T., Arntzen, M.Ø., Becher, D., Benndorf, D., Eijsink,

V.G.H., Henry, C., Jagtap, P.D., Jehmlich, N., Juste, C., Kunath, B.J., Mesuere, B.,

Muth, T., Pope, P.B., Seifert, J., Tanca, A., Uzzau, S., Wilmes, P., Hettich, R.L.,

Armengaud, J. (2021):

The Metaproteomics Initiative: a coordinated approach for propelling the functional

characterization of microbiomes

Microbiome 9 , art. 243

- 23 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

147. Van Den Bossche, T., Kunath, B.J., Schallert, K., Schäpe, S.S., Abraham, P.E.,

Armengaud, J., Arntzen, M.Ø., Bassignani, A., Benndorf, D., Fuchs, S.,

Giannone, R.J., Griffin, T.J., Hagen, L.H., Halder, R., Henry, C., Hettich, R.L.,

Heyer, R., Jagtap, P., Jehmlich, N., Jensen, M., Juste, C., Kleiner, M., Langella, O.,

Lehmann, T., Leith, E., May, P., Mesuere, B., Miotello, G., Peters, S.L., Pible, O.,

Queiros, P.T., Reichl, U., Renard, B.Y., Schiebenhoefer, H., Sczyrba, A., Tanca, A.,

Trappe, K., Trezzi, J.-P., Uzzau, S., Verschaffelt, P., von Bergen, M., Wilmes, P., Wolf,

M., Martens, L., Muth, T. (2021):

Critical Assessment of MetaProteome Investigation (CAMPI): a multi-laboratory

comparison of established workflows

Nat. Commun. 12 , art. 7305

148. Švara, V., Krauss, M., Michalski, S.G., Altenburger, R., Brack, W., Luckenbach, T.

(2021):

Chemical pollution levels in a river explain site-specific sensitivities to micropollutants

within a genetically homogeneous population of freshwater amphipods

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (9), 6087 - 6096

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

149. Venkat, K., Hoyos, M., Haycocks, J.R.J., Cassidy, L., Engelmann, B., Rolle-Kampczyk,

U., von Bergen, M., Tholey, A., Grainger, D.C., Papenfort, K. (2021):

A dual-function RNA balances carbon uptake and central metabolism in Vibrio cholerae

Embo J. 40 (24), e108542

150. Vereshchagina, K., Kondrateva, E., Mutin, A., Jakob, L., Bedulina, D.,

Shchapova, E., Madyarova, E., Axenov-Gribanov, D., Luckenbach, T., Pörtner, H.-O.,

Lucassen, M., Timofeyev, M. (2021):

Low annual temperature likely prevents the Holarctic amphipod Gammarus lacustris

from invading Lake Baikal

Sci. Rep. 11 , art. 10532

151. Völkner, M., Kurth, T., Schor, J., Ebner, L.J.A., Bardtke, L., Kavak, C., Hackermüller,

J., Karl, M.O. (2021):

Mouse retinal organoid growth and maintenance in longer-term culture

Front. Cell. Dev. Biol. 9 , art. 645704

152. Volz, D.C., Cannon, J., Tal, T. (2021):

Introduction to leveraging non-mammalian models for developmental neurotoxicity

testing

Neurotoxicol. Teratol. 87 , art. 107001

153. Walter, K., Grosskopf, H., Karkossa, I., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K. (2021):

Proteomic characterization of the cellular effects of AhR activation by microbial

tryptophan catabolites in endotoxin-activated human macrophages

Int. J. Environ. Res. Public Health 18 (19), 10336

- 24 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

154. Wang, Z., Altenburger, R., Backhaus, T., Covaci, A., Diamond, M.L., Grimalt, J.O.,

Lohmann, R., Schäffer, A., Scheringer, M., Selin, H., Soehl, A., Suzuki, N. (2021):

We need a global science-policy body on chemicals and waste: Major gaps in current

efforts limit policy responses

Science  371 (6531), 774 - 776

155. Wang, Z., Karkossa, I., Großkopf, H., Canzler, S., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.,

Hackermüller, J., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K. (2021):

Quantitative proteomics reveal mechanistic insights into direct and indirect drug-induced

thyroid toxicity in rats

Toxicol. Lett. 350 (Suppl.), S129

156. Warmt, E., Grosser, S., Blauth, E., Xie, X., Kubitschke, H., Stange, R., Sauer, F.,

Schnauß, J., Tomm, J.M., von Bergen, M., Käs, J.A. (2021):

Differences in cortical contractile properties between healthy epithelial and cancerous

mesenchymal breast cells

New J. Phys. 23 (10), art. 103020

157. Weisner, O., Frische, T., Liebmann, L., Reemtsma, T., Roß-Nickoll, M.,

Schäfer, R.B., Schäffer, A., Scholz-Starke, B., Vormeier, P., Knillmann, S., Liess, M.

(2021):

Risk from pesticide mixtures – The gap between risk assessment and reality

Sci. Total Environ. 796 , art. 149017

158. Weitere, M., Altenburger, R., Anlanger, C., Baborowski, M., Bärlund, I., Beckers,

L.-M., Borchardt, D., Brack, W., Brase, L., Busch, W., Chatzinotas, A.,

Deutschmann, B., Eligehausen, J., Frank, K., Graeber, D., Griebler, C., Hagemann, J.,

Herzsprung, P., Hollert, H., Inostroza, P.A., Jäger, C.G., Kallies, R., Kamjunke, N.,

Karrasch, B., Kaschuba, S., Kaus, A., Klauer, B., Knöller, K., Koschorreck, M.,

Krauss, M., Kunz, J.V., Kurz, M.J., Liess, M., Mages, M., Müller, C., Muschket, M.,

Musolff, A., Norf, H., Pöhlein, F., Reiber, L., Risse-Buhl, U.,

Schramm, K.-W., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Schmitz, M., Strachauer, U., von Tümpling,

W., Weber, N., Wild, R., Wolf, C., Brauns, M. (2021):

Disentangling multiple chemical and non-chemical stressors in a lotic ecosystem using a

longitudinal approach

Sci. Total Environ. 769 , art. 144324

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7, T9

159. Werner, B.J., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Musolff, A., de Rooij, G.H., Yang, J., Gründling, R.,

Werban, U., Fleckenstein, J.H. (2021):

Small-scale topography explains patterns and dynamics of dissolved organic carbon

exports from the riparian zone of a temperate, forested catchment

Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci. 25 (12), 6067 - 6086

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

- 25 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

160. Yaskolka Meir, A., Tuohy, K., von Bergen, M., Krajmalnik-Brown, R., Heinig,

U., Zelicha, H., Tsaban, G., Rinott, E., Kaplan, A., Aharoni, A., Zeibich, L.,

Chang, D., Dirks, B., Diotallevi, C., Arapitsas, P., Vrhovsek, U., Ceglarek, U., Haange,

S.-B., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Engelmann, B., Lapidot, M., Colt, M., Sun, Q., Shai, I.

(2021):

The metabolomic-gut-clinical axis of Mankai plant-derived dietary polyphenols

Nutrients 13 (6), art. 1866

161. Zhang, S., Adrian, L., Schüürmann, G. (2021):

Outer-sphere electron transfer does not underpin B

12

-dependent olefinic reductive

dehalogenation in anaerobes

Phys. Chem. Chem. Phys. 23 (48), 27520 - 27524

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

162. Zhou, S., Peng, S., Brack, W., Doering, J.A., Seiler, T.-B., Hollert, H. (2021):

Bioanalytical equivalents and relative potencies for predicting the biological effects of

mixtures

Sci. Total Environ. 763 , art. 143030

- 26 -



Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

163. Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Das Wasser weist uns den Weg

Vom Wasser 119 (3), 69 - 69

164. Weitekamp, C.A., Kvasnicka, A., Keely, S.P., Brinkmann, N.E., Howey, X.M.,

Gaballah, S., Phelps, D., Catron, T., Zurlinden, T., Wheaton, E., Tal, T. (2021):

Monoassociation with bacterial isolates reveals the role of colonization, community

complexity and abundance on locomotor behavior in larval zebrafish

Animal Microbiome 3 , art. 12

- 27 -



Bücher

Bücher

165. Escher, B., Neale, P., Leusch, F. (2021):

Bioanalytical tools in water quality assessment. Second Edition

IWA Publishing, London, 451 pp.

- 28 -



Buchherausgaben

Buchherausgaben

166. Shiva Nagendra, S.M., Schlink, U., Müller, A., Khare, M. (eds., 2021):

Urban air quality monitoring, modelling and human exposure assessment

Springer Transactions in Civil and Environmental Engineering (STICEE)

Springer Singapore, Singapore, 440 pp.

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

- 29 -



Buchkapitel

Buchkapitel

167. Busse, M., Schumacher, A., Zenclussen, A.C. (2021):

To B (e) born: New concepts concerning B cells throughout pregnancy

In: Mor, G. (ed.)

Reproductive immunology: Basic concepts

Academic Press / Elsevier, London, p. 73 - 90

168. Shiva Nagendra, S.M., Schlink, U., Müller, A., Menon, J.S., Chithra, V.S. (2021):

Personal exposure and health risk assessment

In: Shiva Nagendra, S.M., Schlink, U., Müller, A., Khare, M. (eds.)

Urban air quality monitoring, modelling and human exposure assessment

Springer Transactions in Civil and Environmental Engineering (STICEE)

Springer Singapore, Singapore, p. 75 - 87

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

- 30 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

UFZ-Autorenregister

A

Adrian, L. 17, 78, 161

Ahlheim, J. 105

Albrecht, J.E. 119

Allendorf, F. 3

Altenburger, R. 55, 83, 107, 129, 148, 154, 158

Anlanger, C. 158

Arinaitwe, K. 7

Arnold, J. 125

Atencio, L.C. 119

B

Baborowski, M. 158

Bärlund, I. 158

Bauer, C. 130

Bauer, M. 10, 111, 126, 127, 139

Baumer, A. 11, 12

Becker, J.M. 31

Beckers, L.-M. 99, 119, 158

Benettoni, P. 33

Berger, U. 7, 102

Bieczynski, F. 14

Birkigt, J. 78

Bittner, L. 119

Böhme, A. 15

Borchardt, D. 83, 158

Borim Corrêa, F. 65

Brack, W. 31, 42, 54, 83, 88, 99, 101, 119, 148, 158, 162

Braun, G. 80

Brauns, M. 119, 158

Buchenauer, L. 61, 73

Budhraja, R. 17

Burkhardt-Medicke, K. 14

Busch, W. 129, 158

Butkovskyi, A. 60

C

Canzler, S. 112, 155

Chatzinotas, A. 83, 158

Cárdenas Espinosa, M.J. 22

D

da Silva, M.P. 25

de Rooij, G.H. 159

Dellen, J. 88

Ding, C. 17

E

Eberlein, C. 22

Ebert, A. 26, 145

- 31 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Eligehausen, J. 158

Elter, E. 61

Engelmann, B. 92, 128, 133, 149

Escher, B. 27, 83, 165

Escher, B.I. 11, 12, 34, 48, 50, 55, 71, 80, 95, 105, 114, 118, 126, 127, 135, 142

F

Fahl, A.-K. 119

Fest, S. 20, 82

Fischer, F. 109, 139

Fischer, F.C. 114

Fix, J.M. 129

Fleckenstein, J.H. 25, 159

Foit, K. 83

Franck, U. 16

Frank, K. 158

Franke, S. 78

Friese, K. 124

G

Gallot-Duval, D. 51

Giannopoulos, K. 33

Goss, K.-U. 3, 26, 36, 37, 74, 75, 76

Goss, K.U. 145

Graeber, D. 158

Grodtke, M. 39

Großkopf, H. 40, 41, 155

Grosskopf, H. 153

Gründling, R. 159

Gunold, R. 83, 105

H

Haag, R. 85

Haange, S.-B. 5, 24, 92, 160

Hackermüller, J. 55, 104, 128, 151, 155

Hagemann, J. 158

Halbach, K. 43, 44, 98

Han, L. 45

Harzdorf, J. 39

Heipieper, H.J. 22

Henneberger, L. 48, 80, 105

Henz, S. 83

Herberth, G. 46, 56, 61, 65, 67, 87, 90, 113, 143

Herzsprung, P. 28, 121, 124, 158

Holbrook, T. 43

Holbrook, T.R. 33, 51, 117

Huber, C. 21, 54, 93

Huchthausen, J. 48

Huhn, S. 55

I

Inostroza, P.A. 119, 158

- 32 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

J

Jäger, C.G. 158

Jäsch, S. 11, 12

Jahnke, A. 8, 89, 100, 121

Jakobs, G. 129

Jehmlich, N. 5, 9, 65, 68, 78, 81, 112, 120, 136, 137, 138, 146, 147

Jing, Y. 60

Junge, K. 127

Junge, K.M. 61, 126

K

Kaesler, J. 45

Kästner, M. 60

Kalkhof, S. 13, 96, 97

Kallies, R. 66, 121, 158

Kamjunke, N. 83, 158

Kandie, F.J. 31

Kappelmeyer, U. 22

Karande, S. 17

Karkossa, I. 41, 62, 63, 94, 125, 126, 127, 128, 140, 153, 155

Karrasch, B. 158

Kaske, O. 83, 119

Kasmanas, J.C. 65

Kaus, A. 158

Keller, N.-S. 66

Keltsch, N. 7

Klauer, B. 158

Klöckner, P. 69, 70, 71

Klüver, N. 29

Knillmann, S. 83, 119, 157

Knöller, K. 158

König, M. 34, 80, 105, 135, 142

Kohajda, T. 61

Koschorreck, M. 158

Krause, S. 74, 75, 76

Krauss, M. 1, 21, 39, 54, 55, 60, 83, 88, 93, 99, 101, 105, 119, 129, 134, 148, 158

Kretschmer, T. 77

Krieg, L. 126, 127

Krüger, J. 129

Kühnel, D. 8, 58

Küster, E. 107, 108

Kunz, J.V. 158

Kurz, M.J. 158

L

Larras, F. 4, 91

Lechtenfeld, O. 98

Lechtenfeld, O.J. 25, 28, 33, 45, 49, 85, 121, 124, 159

Lee, J. 80

Leuthold, D. 129

Liebmann, L. 44, 83, 157

Liess, M. 31, 44, 83, 119, 131, 132, 157, 158

Lipaeva, P. 84

Lippold, E. 85

Lohse, M. 85

Luckenbach, T. 13, 14, 57, 84, 148, 150

Lück, M. 83, 106

- 33 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

M

Machate, O. 88

Mages, M. 158

Massei, R. 23, 107, 108

Meier, T. 102

Merbach, I. 6

Meyer, N. 59

Michalski, S.G. 148

Miltner, A. 60

Möder, M. 44, 83

Moldrickx, J. 15

Mothes, S. 122

Müller, A. 166, 168

Müller, C. 158

Müller, E. 54

Müller, R.A. 135

Müller, S. 115

Muschket, M. 99, 102, 130, 158

Musolff, A. 158, 159

Muz, M. 100

N

Nabhan Homsi, M. 86, 123

Nanusha, M.Y. 42, 101

Nihemaiti, M. 130

Nijenhuis, I. 78

Niu, L. 105

Norf, H. 158

Nowak, K.M. 60

Nunes da Rocha, U. 65

O

Ogungbemi, A.O. 107, 108

P

Paschke, A. 39, 83

Petruschke, H. 5, 32, 112

Pöhlein, F. 158

Polst, B.H. 2

Polte, T. 61, 73

Q

Qin, W. 115, 116

R

Reemtsma, T. 7, 17, 25, 33, 43, 44, 45, 51, 64, 69, 70, 71, 72, 83, 85, 98, 102, 115, 116, 122, 130, 135, 143,

157, 163

Reiber, L. 119, 158

- 34 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Richnow, H.H. 66

Riesbeck, S. 112

Risse-Buhl, U. 158

Röder, S. 61, 87, 143

Rojo-Nieto, E. 8, 35, 100

Rolle-Kampczyk, U. 30, 79, 92, 128, 131, 133, 143, 149, 155, 160

Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E. 61, 97

Rummel, C. 8

Rummel, C.D. 121

Rynek, R. 121

S

Santamaria, C.G. 59

Sartori Jeunon Gontijo, E. 124

Schäpe, S.S. 137, 147

Schaffert, A. 125, 126, 127

Schinkel, L. 119

Schlichting, R. 34, 80, 126, 127, 135, 142

Schlink, U. 166, 168

Schlittenbauer, L. 143

Schmidgall, T. 22

Schmitt-Jansen, M. 2, 8, 83, 121, 158

Scholz, S. 14, 55, 80, 107, 108, 110

Schor, J. 128, 151

Schrader, S. 44

Schreiber, S. 22

Schubert, K. 40, 41, 53, 62, 63, 94, 103, 125, 126, 127, 128, 140, 153, 155

Schütte, O. 47

Schüttler, A. 129

Schüürmann, G. 15, 39, 83, 161

Schulze, T. 1, 54, 83, 88, 99, 101

Schumacher, A. 19, 59, 167

Seiwert, B. 64, 70, 71, 98, 102, 130, 143

Shahid, N. 131, 132

Siddique, A. 131, 132

Sossalla, N.A. 135

Stärk, H.-J. 6, 115, 116

Starke, R. 137

Steinheuer, L.M. 128

Stojanovska, V. 139

Strachauer, U. 158

Sørensen, B.G. 101

T

Tal, T. 65, 141, 152, 164

Teixido, E. 108

Tomm, J.M. 156

Türkowsky, D. 38, 78

U

Ullrich, M.K. 17

Ulrich, N. 3, 11, 12, 145

V

van Afferden, M. 135

Vetterlein, D. 85

- 35 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Vogt, C. 66

von Bergen, M. 5, 13, 24, 30, 32, 38, 40, 41, 53, 61, 62, 63, 65, 78, 79, 81, 92, 94, 103, 112, 123, 125, 126, 127,

128, 131, 133, 137, 140, 143, 144, 147, 149, 153, 155, 156, 160

von Tümpling, W. 83, 158

Vormeier, P. 44, 83, 157

W

Wagner, G. 22

Wagner, S. 17, 33, 43, 51, 69, 70, 71, 72, 115, 117, 121

Walter, K. 41, 153

Wang, Z. 155

Weisner, O. 44, 83, 157

Weitere, M. 83, 119, 158

Wennrich, R. 6

Werban, U. 66, 159

Werner, B.J. 159

Wernicke, T. 18

Weyrauch, S. 71

Wild, R. 158

Wojtysiak, N. 48

Wolf, C. 158

Y

Yang, J. 159

Z

Zenclussen, A.C. 19, 20, 52, 59, 77, 82, 87, 109, 126, 127, 139, 167

Zhang, S. 161

Zschieschang, S. 60

Weitere

Švara, V. 148

- 36 -



Herausgeber

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ

Permoserstraße 15

04318 Leipzig

Telefon 0341-235-0

Bearbeitung

Erika Schnauková

Michael Garbe

Heike Reichelt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	INDEX
	Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen
	Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften
	Bücher
	Buchherausgaben
	Buchkapitel
	UFZ-Autorenregister

